746/746F/747/747F
The 746, 746F and 747, 747F indoor
sounders are attractive, compact and
durable. Their clear sound and easy
installation make them a sound
decision for you and your customers.
746/746F – INDOOR SPEAKERS
FEATURES:

Color:
White
HOW TO ORDER:
746: Wall mount 15 watt speaker
746F: Flush mount 15 watt speaker
747: 2 tone self-contained siren, wall mount
747F 2 tone self-contained siren, flush mount
744: 6 tone, 119dB siren driver
745: Voice output siren driver
745X3: Multi-language voice siren driver
For private label stickers call Ademco Product
Management: 516-921-6704 ext. 1147
746/746F/747
746/746F PRODUCT ADVISORY:
Some siren drivers deliver more than 20 watts of power,
therefore, it is advisable in an installation using only one
speaker to include at least a 4 ohm, 5 watt resistor in
series with the speaker. Multiple speaker configurations in
series do not require this resistor.
746/746F Speakers
745X3 Multi-Lingual
Voice Driver
Connect a 4 ohm, 5 watt resistor in
series with the speaker, if only one
speaker is being used, or if multiple
speakers are wired in parallel.
Connect BLACK and RED wires to
"SPEAKER" terminals 5 & 6 of the
745X3 Voice Siren Driver
(Polarity not important)
➥
746/746F Speakers744 Multi-Tone Driver
➞
➞
➞
Connect a 4 ohm, 5 watt resistor in series
with the speaker, if only one speaker is
being used, or if multiple speakers are wired
in parallel.
Connect BLACK and RED wires to
"SPEAKER" terminals of the
744 six tone Siren Driver
(Polarity not important)
➥
747/747F Sirens
Connect BLACK wire to negative terminal
Connect YELLOW for a STEADY sound, or
RED for a WARBLING sound, to the
positive of the alarm sounder output
terminal.
Do NOT connect both RED and YELLOW
wires.
4110XM
4
3
4140XMP
5
4
Black
Red OR Yellow
➞
➞
➞
➞
165 Eileen Way, Syosset, NY 11791
TYPICAL SPEAKER HOOKUPS: